	01PE 401 06-13-	-2001 Attorney Docket No.: 064701.0103	
	10N 0 8 5000 5	IEET	
То	the Honorake Commissioner for Pat. 10174	9172	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			
Michael Kilpatrick Meek			
	6-8-0 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?	
2.	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign	nee(s)):	
	Name: Airberth International PTY Ltd.		
	Address: Suite 8, Victoria Square Commercial S	Suites	
	Victoria Avenue, Broadbeach		
	Country: Queensland, Australia		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) atta	ached? Yes No	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
		Change of Name Other:	
Exe	ecution Date: May 24, 2001	Other.	
4.			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).:		
	A. Fatch Application Nots		
		6,131,528	
	Others on additional sheet(s) attach	ned?	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s): 0 + Patent(s): 1	
	James B. Arpin Baker Botts L.L.P.	= Total: <u>1</u>	
	The Warner; Suite 1300	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2400	Enclosed	
	(202) 639-7700 (telephone)	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	(202) 639-7890 (facsimile)	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-0375	
	!	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)	
		Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account	
	DO NOT USE	l	
9. Statement and Signature			
J ,		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.			
		- /) <u>'</u>	
	James B. Arpin	June 8, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Stenature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	. 3	5	

PATENT REEL: 011874 FRAME: 0288

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the

24th day of May

2001

BETWEEN:

MICHAEL KILPATRICK MEEK of 9/28 Rudd St, Broadbeach Waters in

the State of Queensland, Australia ("the assignor")

AND:

AIRBERTH INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD ACN 079 363 330 of Suite 8.

Victoria Square Commercial Sultes, Victoria Avenue, Broadbeach in

the State of Queensland, Australia ("the assignee")

WHEREAS the assignor is the owner of the patents

AND WHEREAS the assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and set over to the assignee all his right, title and interest in and to the patents.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

(1) In this deed the following definitions shall apply:

"The patents" means the patents and patent applications particularised in Schedule
1:

"The territory" means the countries particularised in Schedule 1;

- (2) A reference to persons shall include corporations; words including singular number shall include plural numbers and visa versa; words including a gender shall include all other genders.
- (3) A reference in this deed to a statute or section of a statute includes all amendments to that statute or section passed in substitution for the statute or section referred to or incorporating any of its provisions.
- 2. As consideration for the payment by the assignee to the assignor of valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the assignor as beneficial assigns to the assignee:
 - (1) All the benefit of the patents and all rights arising from them in the territory together with

PATEN

REEL: 011874 FRAME: 0289

- (2) all corresponding rights obtainable in the territory in respect of the inventions the subject of the patents and in the priority dates of the patents; and
- (3) all know-how and technical information relating to the patents; and all rights, powers, liberties, and immunities arising or to arise from any applications and from any letters patent granted in relation to the patents to hold unto the assignee absolutely from the date of this deed.
- 3. The assignor hereby undertakes at the expense of the assignee to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for effecting the title of the assignee to the patents.
- 4. This deed is executed by the parties for the express purpose of recording an Assignment Agreement entered into between Michael Kilpatrick Meek (the assignor) and AirBerth International Pty Ltd (the assignee) and does not replace or modify in any way the original Assignment Agreement.

Executed as a Deed:

SCHEDULE 1

Country

Patent/Patent Application Number

United States of America

6131528

Europe

969185123

Canada

2225716

New Zealand

310361

Singapore

47321

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED By MICHAEL KILPATRICK, MEEK

In the presence of

THE COMMON STAL OF

AIRBERTH INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD was Hereunto affixed in adcordance with its

Articles of Association in the presence of

REEL: 011874 FRAME: 0290

JUN-07-2201 21:43 **RECORDED: 06/08/2001**